



08-0003-R04A - CARB

ITEM NO.	PartNo	DESCRIPTION	Material	QTY.
1	40-0021	Carb Butterfly	Hard Brass	2
2	91-3012	OR-5-1.8 NBR O-Ring (~BS-802)	NBR 70 Durometer	2
3	90-9015	W-M05-09-Aluminium Washer	Aluminium	2
4	40-0004	Spring Hi-Speed Screw	316 Stainless Steel	2
5	40-0023	Carb Needle Hi-Speed	Free-Cutting Brass	2
6	91-7004	R2,5-L12-304 Wave Roll Pin	304 Stainless Steel	2
7	40-0011	Carb Flexible Joint	Aluminium 7075-T6	1
8	40-0002	Carb Return Spring Support	Acetal - Black (POM)	2
9	40-0016	Carb Bush Thick	Acetal (POM)	2
10	40-0089	Carb Shaft Bush	Nylon	4
11	40-0017	48 Carb	40-0045 (Aluminium A356)	2
12	40-0015	Carb Bush Thin	Acetal (POM)	1
13	40-0053	Carb E-Clip	316 Stainless Steel	2
14	40-0032	Carb Shaft	316 Stainless Steel	1
15	90-5003	GH-M04-05 -316 Grub Screw M4 x 5mm Stainless 316	316 Stainless Steel	4
16	40-0048	Fuel Line Elbow	316 Stainless Steel	4
17	40-0068	Carb Filter	As Supplied	2
18	90-0018	CH-M05-35-316 Screw - Socket Cap Head	316 Stainless Steel	4
19	90-0015	CH-M05-25-316 Screw - Socket Cap Head	316 Stainless Steel	4
20	30-0040	Carb Holder	6061-T651	1
21	40-0020	Carb Pulse Back	Aluminium ADC12 (A383)	2
22	40-0028	Carb Pulse Gasket	As supplied	2
23	40-0059	Carb Clear Gasket	As supplied	2
24	40-0029	Carb Back Ring Seal	Material <not specified>	2
25	40-0060	Carb Check Valve Grommet	As Supplied	4
26	40-0061	Carb Check Valve	As Supplied	4
27	40-0018	Carb Back	40-0081 (Aluminium A356)	2
28	40-0065	Carb Idle Roll Pin	Spring Steel	1
29	40-0063	Carb Idle Screw	316 Stainless Steel	1
30	90-9003	W-M05-10-316 Washer	316 Stainless Steel	1
31	40-0064	Spring Idle Screw	316 Stainless Steel	1
32	40-0030	Carb Pump Gasket	As Supplied	2
33	40-0026	Carb Pump Seal	As Supplied	2
34	40-0025	Carb Grub	316 Stainless Steel	4

ITEM NO.	PartNo	DESCRIPTION	Material	QTY.
35	40-0010	Carb Body Bung	Aluminium 6061-T6	2
36	90-3012	KP-M03-6-316 Phillips Head - Countersunk Screw M3 x 6mm Stainless 316	316 Stainless Steel	6
37	90-8017	N-M08x1-H-316 Half Nut M8x1 - Stainless	316 Stainless Steel	1
38	40-0034	Throttle Wheel	Material <not specified>	1
39	40-0033	Carb Stop	316 Stainless Steel x 2 mm	1
40	40-0047	Carb Return Spring	316 Stainless Steel	1
41	40-0031	Carb Shaft Throttle	316 Stainless Steel	1
42	40-0022	Carb Needle Low-Speed	Free-Cutting Brass	2
43	91-7005	R2,5-L20-304 Wave Roll Pin	304 Stainless Steel	2
44	40-0003	Backbleed Gasket	NBR 70 Durometer	2
45	40-0024	Carb Backbleed	Aluminium ADC12 (A383)	2
46	40-0019	Carb Stainless Back	316 Stainless Steel	2
47	90-0010	CH-M05-10-316 Screw - Socket Cap Head	AISI 304	8
48	40-0067	Carb Backbleed Check Valve	PET x 0.1 mm	2
49	91-0016	1/8th Ball (3.175mm)	316 Stainless Steel	2
50	40-0039	Carb Backbleed Plate	Mild Steel x 0.7 mm	2
51	90-2007	PH-M02.5-05-316 Screw - Phillips Pan Head	316 Stainless Steel	2
52	40-0054	Carb Hi Jet	Brass UNS C36000	2
53	40-0055	Carb Low Jet	Brass UNS C36000	2
54	40-0051	Fuel Primer Fitting	Free-Cutting Brass	2
55	40-0005	Spring Low-Speed Screw	316 Stainless Steel	2
56	90-9016	W-M06-10,5-Aluminium Washer	Aluminium	2
57	91-3013	OR-6-1.8 NBR O-Ring (~BS-010)	NBR 70 Durometer	2
58	40-0062	Carb Diaphragm	As supplied	2
59	90-3017	KH-M04-12-316 Countersunk Screw -Socket Head M4 x 12mm Stainless	316 Stainless Steel	4
60	40-0056	Carb Rocker Arm	316 Stainless Steel	2
61	40-0057	Carb Rocker	As supplied	2
62	40-0058	Carb Rocker Spring	Spring Steel	2
63	90-2008	PH-M03-08-316 Screw - Phillips Pan Head	316 Stainless Steel	2
64	40-0049	Needle & Seat Retainer	Material <not specified>	2
65	40-0077	Carb Needle Valve Assembly	As Supplied	2